Installation de la structure métallique - des divers équipements et du système d’irrigation des plantes 

3. Tranches/Allotissement  

Les travaux sont constitués d’un seul lot  

4. Coût prévisionnel 

Le coût prévisionnel de l’opération à l’issue des études préalables est de FCFA 65.814.772 (Soixante-cinq 

millions huit cent-quatorze mille sept cent soixante-douze) (les chiffres entre parenthèses) 

5. Délai prévisionnel d’exécution  

Le délai maximum prévu par le Maître d’Ouvrage ou le Maître d’Ouvrage Délégué pour la réalisation des travaux, 

objet du présent appel d’offres est de quatre (04) mois calendaires.

[...]

acquitté à la main, délivrée par un organisme ou une institution financière agréée par le Ministre chargé 

des finances pour émettre les cautions dans le domaines des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans 

la pièce  14  du DAO dont le montant s’élève à  la somme de FCFA 1.316.295 (Un million trois cent seize mille 

deux cent quatre-vingt-quinze); et valable jusqu'à trente (30) jours au-delà de la date initiale de validité des 

offres. L’absence de la caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme 

financier de première catégorie autorisé par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cautions dans le

[...]

Installation of the metal structure - miscellaneous equipment and plant irrigation system. 

3. Sections/Allotment   

The work is being carried out in a single lot.   

4. Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operation at the end of preliminary studies is CFAF 65,814,772 (Sixty-five million 

eight hundred and fourteen thousand seven hundred and seventy-two). 

5. Estimated Completion Date  

The maximum period allowed by the Project Owner to carry out the work covered by this call for tenders is four 

months. This period starts from the date on which the service order to begin work is issued.   

6.

[...]

Each bidder must attach to his/her administrative documents a stamped bid bond, paid in person, issued 

by a body or financial institution approved by the Minister of Finance to issue bonds in the field of 

public contracts, the list of which appears in document 14 of the tender documents, in the sum of CFAF 

1,316,295 (One million three hundred and sixteen thousand two hundred and ninety-five). This is equal 

to no more than 2 percent of the estimated cost of the contract, including all taxes (VAT), in accordance with 

the decree in force, and is valid for up to thirty (30) days beyond the original date of validity of the bids. The 

absence of a bid bond issued by a first-class bank or a first-class financial institution approved by the Ministry